OP \$290.00 2254170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership		10/15/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	390 Madison Avenue		
Internal Address:	Floor 27		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2254170	CAROLINA HURRICANES	
Registration Number:	2336473	CAROLINA HURRICANES	
Registration Number:	2500591	HURRICANES	
Registration Number:	2562074	HURRICANES	
Registration Number:	2289535	HURRICANES	
Registration Number:	2243540		
Registration Number:	2241956		
Registration Number:	2215408		
Registration Number:	2215407		
Registration Number:	2666958		
Registration Number:	4889938	97	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

TRADEMARK

900650184 REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0451

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		vo International Place oston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2009586-0013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sara M. Bauer		
SIGNATURE:		/sara bauer/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2021		

Total Attachments: 5

source=JPM_Hurricanes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=JPM_Hurricanes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=JPM_Hurricanes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=JPM_Hurricanes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=JPM_Hurricanes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 15, 2021

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 15, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

10514698v4

Very truly yours,

HURRICANES HOCKEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: DCP HH LLC, its general partner

Name: Thomas G. Dundon

Title: Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By: B: Kt
Name: Brian Kantarian
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademarks	Owner	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
CAROLINA HURRICANES	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	May 2, 1997	Registered	2,254,170
CAROLINA HURRICANES	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	May 2, 1997	Registered	2,336,473
HURRICANES	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	May 2, 1997	Registered	2,500,591
HURRICANES	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	May 2, 1997	Registered	2,562,074
HURRICANES	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	January 29, 1998	Registered	2,289,535
0	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	June 10, 1997	Registered	2,243,540
	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	June 10, 1997	Registered	2,241,956
	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	June 10, 1997	Registered	2,215,408

10514698v4

Trademarks	Owner	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
	Hurricanes Hockey, L.P.	June 10, 1997	Registered	2,215,407
	Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership	June 16, 2000	Registered	2,666,958
	Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership	October 15, 2013	Registered	4,889,938
BUNCH OF JERKS	Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership	May 9, 2019	North Carolina state- registered trademark	T-23165

10514698v4

RECORDED: 10/18/2021